

Order No: 04, dated-20.03.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing.

Ld. Advocate for petitioner No.2 files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for petitioner No.1 files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed. The case is adjourned today.

Fix 14-07-2025 for appearance and hearing.

D/C

Additional District Judge,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Additional District Judge,
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.
(JO Code-WB00617).