

**Mat. - 193 of 2024**

Order no.- 05, dated-14/07/2025.

Today is fixed for appearance of both side and hearing.

No steps taken by the parties. None appears on behalf of the both sides on repeated calls.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 19.11.2025 for appearance of both side and hearing.

D/C

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,  
Lalbagh, Murshidabad.

Additional District Judge, 1st Court,  
Lalbagh Murshidabad.  
(JO Code-WB00683).